

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2993 as follows:

1.2 Page 4, delete lines 13 to 23

1.3 Page 6, delete lines 34 to 35

1.4 Page 7, delete lines 1 to 10

1.5 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.6 Page 8, after line 36, insert:

1.7 **"(q) Aggregate Mapping**

1.8 \$1,500,000 the second year is from the  
1.9 trust fund to the commissioner of natural  
1.10 resources to map the extent and quality of  
1.11 aggregate resources in counties that have not  
1.12 previously been mapped. This appropriation  
1.13 is available until June 30, 2019, by which  
1.14 time the project must be completed and final  
1.15 products delivered.

1.16 **(r) Pineland Sands Lands and Water Study**

1.17 \$1,500,000 the second year is from the trust  
1.18 fund to the commissioner of natural resources  
1.19 to study the impact of changes in land use  
1.20 from forest land to irrigated agriculture in the  
1.21 Pineland Sands aquifer along the Crow Wing  
1.22 River. This appropriation is available until  
1.23 June 30, 2019, and is available until June  
1.24 30, 2021, and is not subject to Minnesota  
1.25 Statutes, sections 116P.05, subdivision 2,  
1.26 paragraph (b), and 116P.09, subdivision 4."

- 2.1 Page 19, line 6, delete "in cooperation" and insert "for an agreement"
- 2.2 Page 19, line 8, delete everything after "forests"
- 2.3 Page 19, delete lines 9 to 12
- 2.4 Page 19, line 13, delete "sites"
- 2.5 Page 20, delete lines 7 to 22
- 2.6 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 2.7 Page 22, delete lines 9 to 22 and insert:
- 2.8 **"(j) Wildlife Science Center**
- 2.9 \$500,000 the second year is from the trust
- 2.10 fund to the commissioner of natural resources
- 2.11 for an agreement with the Wildlife Science
- 2.12 Center to provide environmental education
- 2.13 programs using ambassador wild animals."
- 2.14 Page 25, delete lines 11 to 22
- 2.15 Page 25, line 29, delete "and Crow" and insert ", Beltrami, Hubbard, and Itasca"
- 2.16 Page 25, line 30, delete "Wing"
- 2.17 Page 26, delete lines 3 to 34
- 2.18 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 2.19 Page 32, after line 15, insert:
- 2.20 **"(i) Reinvest In Minnesota (RIM)**
- 2.21 \$2,214,000 the second year is from the
- 2.22 trust fund to the Board of Water and Soil
- 2.23 Resources to acquire permanent conservation
- 2.24 easements and restore wetlands and
- 2.25 associated upland habitat under Minnesota
- 2.26 Statutes, section 103F.515.
- 2.27 **(j) Pollinator Highway Demonstration Projects**
- 2.28 \$2,500,000 the second year is from the trust
- 2.29 fund to the commissioner of transportation
- 2.30 to restore and enhance wildlife habitat along
- 2.31 the state's interstates as follows: Interstate
- 2.32 Highway 35, one north and one south of the
- 2.33 metropolitan area; Interstate Highway 90;
- 2.34 and two locations along Interstate Highway

- 3.1 94. This appropriation is available until  
 3.2 June 30, 2022, and must include a five year  
 3.3 restoration process."
- 3.4 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence  
 3.5 Page 32, delete lines 18 to 35  
 3.6 Page 33, line 1, delete everything after "Area"  
 3.7 Page 33, line 3, delete "\$4,000,000" and insert "\$1,386,000"  
 3.8 Page 33, line 5, delete everything after "to"  
 3.9 Page 33, delete lines 6 to 10  
 3.10 Page 33, line 11, delete everything before "restore"  
 3.11 Page 33, delete line 13  
 3.12 Page 33, line 14, delete everything before "A"  
 3.13 Page 33, line 15, delete "acquisitions and"  
 3.14 Page 33, line 17, delete everything after the period  
 3.15 Page 33, delete lines 18 to 20  
 3.16 Page 33, line 21, delete "resources."  
 3.17 Page 33, delete lines 25 to 34  
 3.18 Page 34, delete lines 29 to 36  
 3.19 Page 35, delete lines 1 to 11  
 3.20 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence  
 3.21 Page 37, after line 10, insert:
- |      |  |            |                |
|------|--|------------|----------------|
| 3.22 | <u>"Subd. 10. <b>Emerging Issues Account</b></u> | <u>-0-</u> | <u>164,000</u> |
|------|--|------------|----------------|
- 3.23 \$164,000 the second year is from the  
 3.24 trust fund to an emerging issues account  
 3.25 authorized in Minnesota Statutes, section  
 3.26 116P.08, subdivision 4, paragraph (d)."
- 3.27 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence  
 3.28 Page 38, line 25, delete "original"  
 3.29 Adjust amounts accordingly